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beeleyparishcouncil@gmail.com

From: SBA <SBA@pkf-l.com>
Sent: 23 July 2022 12:13
To: 'beeleyparishcouncil@gmail.com'
Subject: Data logged – notification of exempt status

Dear Ms Porter,

DE0022: Receipt of documents – notification of exempt status, 2022

This is an automated message to notify you that we have received and logged the notification of exempt status for 
the year ended 31 March 2022 submitted to us for Beeley Parish Council. By notifying us that Beeley Parish 
Council has claimed exemption there is no review to be performed and consequently no auditor certificate and 
report, or any other closure documentation, will be issued by us for this reporting year.

If you did not submit your notification of exemption by the specified submission deadline and were sent chasing 
letter(s), you will receive an invoice for those chaser charges calculated in accordance with the fee scales set by 
Smaller Authorities’ Audit Appointments Limited which are available to view here.

Unless we receive any correspondence from local electors during the period for the exercise for public rights that 
requires us to contact you, you will not hear from us again this year, except to chase any outstanding fees.

The 2021/22 reporting year is the last year of our current five-year contract with SAAA. If we are appointed as your 
external auditor for the subsequent five-year contract for years 2022/23 to 2026/27, the timetable will be broadly 
similar to that for 2021/22. If we are not appointed as your external auditor, the successor auditor will contact you 
directly to notify you of their timetable

Kind regards,

SBA Team
For and on behalf of PKF Littlejohn LLP
T +44 (0) 20 7516 2200 
sba@pkf-l.com
For and on behalf of
PKF Littlejohn LLP
15 Westferry Circus
London E14 4HD
United Kingdom
www.pkf-littlejohn.com

Tel: +44(0)20 7516 2200

PKF Littlejohn LLP, Chartered Accountants
The information contained in this communication is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the use of
e contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.
PKF Littlejohn Accounts Limited is a wholly owned subsidiary of PKF Littlejohn LLP, Chartered Accountants and is registered as a limited
PKF Littlejohn LLP reserves the right to monitor the content of any message sent to or from name@pkf-littlejohn.com.
PKF Littlejohn LLP is registered as a limited liability partnership in England and Wales No. OC342572. Registered office as above. Any
PKF Littlejohn LLP is a member firm of the PKF International Limited family of legally independent firms and does not accept any responsibility

www.pkf-littlejohn.com














Santander Santander Car Park Summary
Current Reserve Cash

£ £ £
Cash Book : Bal b/fwd current A/C 1st April 2021 2,813.98 3,916.63 170.44 6,901.05

plus : receipts 6,125.57 0.36 679.13 6,805.06
less : payments -4,476.81 0.00 -849.57 -5,326.38
unpresented items 0.00 0.00 0.00
transfered from reserve a/c 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,462.74 3,916.99 0.00 8,379.73 0.00

Unpresented chqs 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unpresented receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00

Balance 4,462.74 3,916.99 0.00 8,379.73

Bank : Current A/C -31/03/22 4,462.74 4,462.74
Deposit A/C - 31/03/22 3,916.99 3,916.99
Car Park cash 0.00

4,462.74 3,916.99 0.00 8,379.73

difference 0.00 0.00 0.00

Signed by Responsible Finance Officer Date

Signed by Chairman Date

RESERVES

Current Reserve Total

£ £ £

4,462.74 3,916.99 8,379.73

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8,379.73

Beeley Parish Council
Bank Rec. As at 31st March 2022

Current Bank Balance as per cashbook and bank statements Start of 
Year



Monthly Budget Monitoring
BEELEY PARISH COUNCIL
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT  2021-2022 12 
Date 31st March 2022 Actual £ Budget £ Difference Actual £ Budget £ Difference
Month 12 To Date To Date £ Projected For Year £

PAYMENTS Administration 
Clerk’s salary 1,524.30 1,500.00 (24.30) 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 
Clerk's expenses 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 0.00 
Councillor's expenses (travel & sub - £10 / person) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Training 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Audit fees 51.50 50.00 (1.50) 50.00 50.00 0.00 
Room hire 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 
Subscription DALC 176.48 70.00 (106.48) 70.00 70.00 0.00 
W ebsite maintenance 190.72 300.00 109.28 300.00 300.00 0.00 
Insurance 433.48 520.00 86.52 520.00 520.00 0.00 
Stationery, Printing and Adverts 28.54 50.00 21.46 50.00 50.00 0.00 

2,705.02 2,890.00 184.98 2,890.00 2,890.00 0.00 

Playing Field
Maintenance 156.99 200.00 43.01 200.00 200.00 0.00 
Safety Inspection 68.50 40.00 (28.50) 40.00 40.00 0.00 
Grass cut 1,160.00 850.00 (310.00) 850.00 850.00 0.00 
Rent 68.00 70.00 2.00 70.00 70.00 0.00 

1,453.49 1,160.00 (293.49) 1,160.00 1,160.00 0.00 

Car Park
Grass Cutting 0.00 230.00 230.00 230.00 230.00 0.00 
Maintenance 125.00 500.00 375.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 
Donations banked 849.57 300.00 (549.57) 300.00 300.00 0.00 

974.57 1,030.00 55.43 1,030.00 1,030.00 0.00 

Misc
Bench - maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Grit Bins and salt refills 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Footpaths 100.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 
Bus Shelter 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Donations 42.00 42.00 0.00 42.00 42.00 0.00 
Election Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

142.00 142.00 0.00 142.00 142.00 0.00 

Neighbourhood Watch
Neighbourhood W atch 0.00 91.89 91.89 91.89 91.89 0.00 

0.00 91.89 91.89 91.89 91.89 0.00 

S137 Grants
S137 grants 0.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 0.00 

0.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 0.00 

Total Payments 5,275.08 5,713.89 438.81 5,713.89 5,713.89 0.00 

VAT 51.30 0.00 (51.30) 50.00 50.00 0.00 

Total Payments after VAT 5,326.38 5,713.89 387.51 5,763.89 5,763.89 0.00 

Actual £ Budget £ Difference Actual £ Budget £ Difference
To Date To Date £ Projected For Year £

Bank Interest and transfers 0.36 10.00 (9.64) 10.00 10.00 0.00
Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Chatsworth Grant 750.00 750.00 0.00 750.00 750.00 0.00
DDDC Reimbursements 285.00 285.00 0.00 285.00 285.00 0.00
Car Park Donations 679.13 200.00 479.13 200.00 200.00 0.00
Car Park Donations banked 849.57 200.00 649.57 200.00 200.00 0.00
Misc 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Vat 0.00 50.00 (50.00) 50.00 50.00 0.00

Total Receipts before precept 2,564.06 1,495.00 1,069.06 1,495.00 1,495.00 0.00 

RECEIPTS Precept 4,241.00 4,241.00 0.00 4,241.00 4,241.00 0.00

6,805.06 5,736.00 1,069.06 5,736.00 5,736.00 0.00 

1,478.68 22.11 1,456.57 -27.89 -27.89 0.00

Full Year Projection Year to Date at 31/3/22

Accounts 21-22 24/07/2022 : 17:13



Payments

BEELEY PARISH COUNCIL
PAYMENTS  2021 - 2022

DATE Cheque Paid To/Details Cleared Meeting
Account Approval Clerk's 

Salary
Clerk's 

Expenses
Councillor's 
Expenses

Training Audit Fees Room Hire Subs Website Insurance Stationery, 
Printing and 
Adverts

Maintenanc
e

Safety 
Inspection

Grass 
cutting & 

Strimming

Rent Grass 
Cutting& 
Spraying

Maintenanc
e

Donations 
banked

Bench and 
Noticeboard 
Maintenanc

e
Budget 1,500.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 100.00 70.00 300.00 520.00 50.00 200.00 40.00 850.00 70.00 230.00 500.00 300.00 0.00
Revised Budget 1,500.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 100.00 70.00 300.00 520.00 50.00 200.00 40.00 850.00 70.00 230.00 500.00 300.00 0.00

12/04/2021 22270 S Cordingley - Website 21/04/2021 17/05/2021 70.72
12/04/2021 22271 DALC - Subs 28/04/2021 17/05/2021 70.39
17/05/2021 22272 S Porter - Clerk 19/05/2021 17/05/2021 249.90 300.00 7.62
17/05/2021 22273 Haddon Landscape 24/05/2021 17/05/2021 250.00
17/05/2021 22274 BHIB - Insurance 07/06/2021 17/05/2021 433.48
17/05/2021 22275 Chatsworth - Playing Field Rent 25/05/2021 17/05/2021 68.00
17/05/2021 22276 B Wood - Audit 28/05/2021 17/05/2021 51.50
20/05/2021 BACS Car Park banked 21/05/2021 19/07/2021 200.00
05/07/2021 BACS Car Park banked 04/07/2021 19/07/2021 50.00
09/07/2021 BACS Car Park banked 11/07/2021 19/07/2021 189.57
19/07/2021 22277 S Porter - Clerk 22/07/2021 19/07/2021 249.60
19/07/2021 22278 WE Brindley - Church car park 02/08/2021 19/07/2021 125.00
19/07/2021 22279 Rospa 04/08/2021 19/07/2021 68.50
19/07/2021 22280 Haddon Landscape 06/08/2021 19/07/2021 300.00
19/07/2021 22281 B&BPC - Hoops 05/08/2021 19/07/2021 11.99
15/07/2021 DD ICO 16/07/2021 19/07/2021 35.00
01/08/2021 BACS Car Park banked 02/08/2021 20/09/2021 82.00
09/09/2021 22282 Walton Property services - Playing Field 20/10/2021 20/09/2021 145.00
10/09/2021 BACS Car Park banked 10/09/2021 20/09/2021 85.00
20/09/2021 22283 R Webster - Noticeboard key 23/09/2021 20/09/2021 13.00
20/09/2021 22284 S Porter - Clerk 23/09/2021 20/09/2021 249.60
30/09/2021 22285 Poppy Appeal 01/12/2021 15/11/2021
24/10/2021 22286 Haddon Landscape - VOID 04/04/2022 15/11/2021 250.00
07/11/2021 BACS Car Park banked 07/11/2021 15/11/2021 60.00
15/11/2021 22287 S Porter - Clerk 18/11/2021 15/11/2021 249.60
16/11/2021 BACS Car Park banked 16/11/2021 17/01/2022 30.00
30/11/2021 22288 Haddon Landscape 15/12/2021 17/01/2022 110.00
18/12/2021 22289 Haddon Landscape reissue 22286 23/12/2021 17/01/2022 250.00
25/01/2022 22290 S Porter - Clerk 28/01/2022 25/01/2022 249.60 7.92
26/01/2022 BACS Car Park banked 26/01/2022 21/03/2022 153.00
21/03/2022 22291 S Porter - Clerk 24/03/2022 21/03/2022 276.00
21/03/2022 22292 S Cordingley - Website 25/03/2022 21/03/2022 120.00
21/03/2022 22293 DALC - Subs 05/04/2022 21/03/2022 71.09

1,524.30 300.00 0.00 0.00 51.50 0.00 176.48 190.72 433.48 28.54 156.99 68.50 1,160.00 68.00 0.00 125.00 849.57 0.00
974.571,453.49

ADMINISTRATION 

2,705.02

CAR PARKPLAYING FIELD

Accounts 21-22 24/07/2022 : 17:13



Payments

BEELEY PARISH COUNCIL
PAYMENTS  2021 - 2022

DATE Cheque Paid To/Details Cleared Meeting
Account Approval

Budget
Revised Budget

12/04/2021 22270 S Cordingley - Website 21/04/2021 17/05/2021
12/04/2021 22271 DALC - Subs 28/04/2021 17/05/2021
17/05/2021 22272 S Porter - Clerk 19/05/2021 17/05/2021
17/05/2021 22273 Haddon Landscape 24/05/2021 17/05/2021
17/05/2021 22274 BHIB - Insurance 07/06/2021 17/05/2021
17/05/2021 22275 Chatsworth - Playing Field Rent 25/05/2021 17/05/2021
17/05/2021 22276 B Wood - Audit 28/05/2021 17/05/2021
20/05/2021 BACS Car Park banked 21/05/2021 19/07/2021
05/07/2021 BACS Car Park banked 04/07/2021 19/07/2021
09/07/2021 BACS Car Park banked 11/07/2021 19/07/2021
19/07/2021 22277 S Porter - Clerk 22/07/2021 19/07/2021
19/07/2021 22278 WE Brindley - Church car park 02/08/2021 19/07/2021
19/07/2021 22279 Rospa 04/08/2021 19/07/2021
19/07/2021 22280 Haddon Landscape 06/08/2021 19/07/2021
19/07/2021 22281 B&BPC - Hoops 05/08/2021 19/07/2021
15/07/2021 DD ICO 16/07/2021 19/07/2021
01/08/2021 BACS Car Park banked 02/08/2021 20/09/2021
09/09/2021 22282 Walton Property services - Playing Field 20/10/2021 20/09/2021
10/09/2021 BACS Car Park banked 10/09/2021 20/09/2021
20/09/2021 22283 R Webster - Noticeboard key 23/09/2021 20/09/2021
20/09/2021 22284 S Porter - Clerk 23/09/2021 20/09/2021
30/09/2021 22285 Poppy Appeal 01/12/2021 15/11/2021
24/10/2021 22286 Haddon Landscape - VOID 04/04/2022 15/11/2021
07/11/2021 BACS Car Park banked 07/11/2021 15/11/2021
15/11/2021 22287 S Porter - Clerk 18/11/2021 15/11/2021
16/11/2021 BACS Car Park banked 16/11/2021 17/01/2022
30/11/2021 22288 Haddon Landscape 15/12/2021 17/01/2022
18/12/2021 22289 Haddon Landscape reissue 22286 23/12/2021 17/01/2022
25/01/2022 22290 S Porter - Clerk 28/01/2022 25/01/2022
26/01/2022 BACS Car Park banked 26/01/2022 21/03/2022
21/03/2022 22291 S Porter - Clerk 24/03/2022 21/03/2022
21/03/2022 22292 S Cordingley - Website 25/03/2022 21/03/2022
21/03/2022 22293 DALC - Subs 05/04/2022 21/03/2022

NW DONATIONS TOTAL VAT TOTAL 
Grit Bins & 

Salt
Footpaths Bus Shelter Donations Transfer 

from R to C
Election Neighbourh

ood Watch
S137 By 

Category
By Item

0.00 100.00 0.00 42.00 0.00 0.00 91.89 400.00 5,713.89 50.00 5,763.89
0.00 100.00 0.00 42.00 0.00 0.00 91.89 400.00 5,713.89 50.00 5,763.89

70.72 70.72
70.39 70.39

557.52 557.52
250.00 250.00
433.48 433.48

68.00 13.60 81.60
51.50 51.50

200.00 200.00
50.00 50.00

189.57 189.57
249.60 249.60
125.00 125.00

68.50 13.70 82.20
20.00 320.00 320.00

11.99 11.99
35.00 35.00
82.00

145.00 145.00
85.00 85.00
13.00 13.00

249.60 249.60
42.00 42.00 42.00

40.00 290.00 290.00
60.00 60.00

249.60 249.60
30.00 30.00

110.00 110.00
40.00 290.00 290.00

257.52 257.52
153.00 153.00
276.00 276.00
120.00 24.00 144.00

71.09 71.09

0.00 100.00 0.00 42.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,275.08 51.30 5,244.38
0.00 0.00 5,275.08 51.30 5,326.38142.00

MISCELLANEOUS
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Receipts

BEELEY PARISH COUNCIL
Totals 4,241.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.36 0.00 285.00 679.13 849.57 0.00 0.00 6,805.06

RECEIPTS  2021 - 2022 Budget 4,241.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 285.00 200.00 200.00 0.00 50.00 5,736.00
Revised Budget 4,241.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 285.00 200.00 200.00 0.00 50.00 5,736.00

Date Received from Payment Meeting
Cleared

Precept Grant Chatswort
h

Current Reserve Transfer 
from

DDC Car Park Car Park Misc VAT TOTAL

account
Grant Account Account R to C Reimburse

'
Donation Donation

Transfer Interest Banked
01/04/2021 Car park box cash 17/05/2021 cash 71.41 71.41

29/04/2021 Santander Santander 17/05/2021 29/04/2021 0.03 0.03

30/04/2021 DDDC BACS 17/05/2021 30/04/2021 4,241.00 4,241.00

02/05/2021 Car park box cash 17/05/2021 cash 77.00 77.00

16/05/2021 Car park box cash 17/05/2021 cash 31.50 31.50

20/05/2021 Car park banked BACS 19/07/2021 21/05/2021 200.00 200.00

29/05/2021 Santander Santander 17/05/2021 29/05/2021 0.03 0.03

08/06/2021 Car park box cash 19/07/2021 cash 39.80 39.80

29/06/2021 Santander Santander 17/05/2021 29/06/2021 0.03 0.03

06/07/2021 Car park box cash 19/07/2021 cash 50.48 50.48

04/07/2021 Car park banked BACS 19/07/2021 04/07/2021 50.00 50.00

09/07/2021 Car park banked BACS 19/07/2021 11/07/2021 189.57 189.57

29/07/2021 Santander Santander 29/07/2021 29/07/2021 0.03 0.03

01/08/2021 Car park box cash 20/09/2021 cash 82.00 82.00

01/08/2021 Car park banked BACS 20/09/2021 02/08/2021 82.00 82.00

29/08/2021 Santander Santander 29/08/2021 29/08/2021 0.03 0.03

09/09/2021 Car park box cash 20/09/2021 cash 90.75 90.75

10/09/2021 Car park banked BACS 20/09/2021 10/09/2021 85.00 85.00

29/09/2021 Santander Santander 29/09/2021 29/09/2021 0.03 0.03

30/10/2021 Car park box cash 15/11/2021 cash 41.39 41.39

03/10/2021 Car park box cash 15/11/2021 cash 42.00 42.00

29/10/2021 Santander Santander 29/10/2021 29/10/2021 0.03 0.03

07/11/2021 Car park banked BACS 15/11/2021 07/11/2021 60.00 60.00

14/11/2021 Car park banked BACS 17/01/2022 16/11/2021 30.00 30.00

24/11/2021 Car park box cash 17/01/2022 cash 64.60 64.60

28/11/2021 Santander Santander 28/11/2021 29/10/2021 0.03 0.03

24/12/2021 Car park box cash 17/01/2022 cash 43.00 43.00

29/12/2021 Santander Santander 29/12/2021 29/10/2021 0.03 0.03

31/12/2021 Chatsworth BACS 17/01/2022 31/12/2021 750.00 750.00

18/01/2022 Car park box cash 17/01/2022 cash 45.20 45.20

26/01/2022 Car park banked BACS 21/03/2022 26/01/2022 153.00 153.00

29/01/2022 Santander Santander 21/03/2022 29/01/2022 0.03 0.03

01/03/2022 Santander Santander 21/03/2022 01/03/2022 0.03 0.03

01/03/2022 DDDC BACS 21/03/2022 14/03/2022 285.00 285.00

29/03/2022 Santander Santander 16/05/2022 29/03/2022 0.03 0.03

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,241.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.36 0.00 285.00 679.13 849.57 0.00 0.00 6,805.06
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